ComRes Armed Forces Survey

CATI Fieldwork : April 1st-3rd 2010

Table 1

Q.1 Thinking about our Armed Forces, would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

>

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cc1 c2 DE
Unweighted base 1001 477 524 71 119 143 216 204 248 323 243 136 299
Weighted base 1001 490 511 120 160 190 170 150 210 270 290 210 230
The next Government should
make bringing Armed Forces
accommodation up to the
highest standard a priority
Agree 836 402 434 96 126 152 138 128 195 203 231 193 209
84% 82% 85% 80% 79% 80% 81% 86% 93% 75% 80% 92% 91%
Disagree 141 79 62 24 27 32 28 17 12 57 50 15 20
14% 16% 12% 20% 17% 17% 17% 1% 6% 21% 17% 7% 8%
Don't know 24 9 15 - 7 7 4 5 3 11 9 2 2
2% 2% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%
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